




Bureau of Technical Utility Services 
Water/Wastewater Division  

Data Request Set 1 

City of Bethlehem Supplement No. 15 to Tariff Water-PA P.U.C. No. 6 at Docket 
No. R-2020-3020256 

Witnesses:  Edward J. Boscola/John J. Spanos 

R-15. The filing’s Exhibit JJS-1. Page II-31 identifies several original cost values for assets
installed between 2015 and 2019 under account 322 – Mains and Accessories.  Please 
provide a description of these assets and documentation, including invoices and executed 
contracts, that supports the original costs for these assets. 

RESPONSE: 

See the attached file “TUS Set 1 – Attachment R-15.xlsx” for the assets installed with 
original cost between 2015-2019 for Mains and Accessories. Please see the thirty-four 
attached PDF files for the related invoices and description of assets that support the 
original cost.  



Year lAmount IDescription I
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

16,851.81

402,511.21

187,898.31
22,707.56

126,640.52
152,224.30

25,748.49

100,700.00

DISTSYSTEMSENG

REPLACE REHAB DIST SYSTEM

BIRCH WOOD FARMS - MAIN REPLACEMENT

NORTH STREET ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

RTS12 EXT FOR EAT-DESIGN

RT412 MAIN REPLACEMENT

RT 378 2ND ST RAMP RECON

5TH STREET ROAD RECON

REPLACE REHAB 01ST SYSTEM

BIRCH WOOD FARMS

SIDEWALK/TRENCH REST.

RT. 512 EXTENSION

5TH STREET ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

DIST SYSTEMS EXTENSIONS

REPLACE REHAB 01ST SYSTEM

SIDEWALK/TRENCH REST.

RT. 512 EXTENSION

RT. 412 MAIN REPLACEMENT

REPLACE REHAB DIST SYSTEM

SIDEWALK/flENCH REST.

RT. 512 EXTENSION FOR EAT-DESIGN

DIST SYSTEMS EXTENSIONS

REPLACE REHAB 01ST SYSTEM

SIDEWALK/TRENCH REST.

RT. 512 EXTENSION FOR EAT-DESIGN

ROUTE 2049 MAIN RELOCATION

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2018
2018
2018

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

1,149,135.58

9,889.38
82,783.29
97,672.25
34,480.00

33,483.73

1,063,295.16
83,801.46
19,304.50

273,139.85

824,520.29

111,640.46
8,739.00

13,557.47
681,253.29

106,037.48

8,650.00
21,862.50
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81 I SP 0.480 E0087 (0120 01267510571 P2481343 0002:0002

CITY OF BETHLEHEM
102 CHURCH ST
BETHLEHEM PA 18018-6028

INVOICE

Shipped to:

10 E CHURCH ST
BETHLEHEM, PA

Total Amount Dug $7,450.36

Remit To:
HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD.
PG BOX 28330
ST LOUIS, MO 63146

Customer P0 No. ) Job Name ) Job No. Bill of Lading

This transaction is governed by and subject to HO Supply Waterworks standard terms Termsand conditions, which are incorporated herein by this reference and accepted. — —To review these terms and conditions, please point your web browser to
hftp://waterworks.hdsuppiy.com/TandCL

I Freight Delivery Handling Restock Misc. Tax

ALLENTOWN PA THANK YOU FOR YOUR ORDER

i.,SsuppLY
WATERWORKS

Local SeMce, Nationwide
P.O. Box 1419
Thomasvilie, GA 31 799-1419=

BRANCH ADDRESS
ALLENTOWN PA
Branch -270
615 Gmmmes Lane
A0efttawn PA 18104

610/481-9979

INVOICE # 0645634
INVOICE DATE 3/16/15
ACCOUNT# 101793

SALESPERSON JUS11N DEAN

BRANCH# 270

IIIIIIIllIIIIIIIliIIIIilIIIIIIIIIIliPiIiiIIIIIllIIIIIIIlIIIIJIIII

Date OrderediDate Shipped

Return Top Portion With Payment For Faster Credit Thank You For The Opportunity To Serve You
We appreciate your prompt paymenL

Order Numb.Shipped Via
3/11/15 3113/15 15000693 STOCK OURTRUCK 0645634
Product Code Description gu;ntit 7ntlt

Oed Price Per Amount
59CBT94E 40-60’ B & T 2-1/2’ CURB 20 20 69.0000 EA 1 ,380.CBID SEQ# 10

••L:.
08075060K 3/4X60’ (K) SOFT COPPER TUBING . — 900 900 3.5200 FT 3.168.(BID SEQ# 20

1 7007GD 3/4’ STD SALV STL PIPE T&C QOM 126 126 1.7500 FTBID SEQ# 30 i C.

7420000984260 2000-0984-260 8’ HYMAX CPL - 2 2 235.0000 EA 470.C8.54-9.17 LR; 9.13-9.84 HR
BID SEQ# 40

-

C—21T08S112T 8 MJ UP SLEEVE USACP DI C3
—

2 2 125.9300 EA 2511BIDSEQ#50
- -

59VRBRISEO1 V ROADWAY BOX RISER 10 10 29.9600 EA
BID SEQ# 60

-

—010852T 8 TJ CLS2 Di PIPE C/I. 80 80 24.5000 FT 1,960.(BIDSEQ#70

NET 30

il SubTotal

Branch - 210 VISIT
615 Grammes Lane WATERWORKS.HDSUPPLY.COM
Allentown PA 18104 pOg QH SERVICES OFFERED

7,450.36

INVOICE -
TOTAL

INVOICE:

$7,450.36

0645634

0002:0002 Pacje 1 of 1



I I

liii 111111111 1111111111 11111111111 III IIuIIIIIIIIIIIIIuI
CITY OF BETHLEHEM
10 E CHURCH ST
BETHLEHEM PA 18018-6028

INVOICE
Branch Address:

610 / 481-9979

Shipped to:
000/0000 1D E CHURCM ST

00000 BETHLEHEM, PA

....
-

Return Top Portion With Payment For Faster Credit Thank You For The Opportunity To Serve You.
We appreciate your prompt payment

Date Ordered Date Shipped Customer P0 No. Job Name Job No. Bill of Lading Shipped Via Order Number
3/31/15 4/02/15 15000794 WElL ST. OUR TRUCK

• Product Code Description 2t ppe 0rdred Price Per Amount

010452T 4 TJ CLS2 DI PIPE C/L 120 120 16,95001 FT 2,034.00BID SEQ# 10

19ATGL04 4 TJ FIELD LOX 350 GASKET SBR 5 5 44.00001 LA 220.00BID SEQ# 20

5406FT5S093004M FTSS-930-4MJ 8X4 SB TAP SLEEVE 2 2 665.10001 LA ,330.204” MJ OUTLET 9.05-9.30 OD NGE
BID SEQ4 30

51D44571XLA 4 4571X XE NJ RW GV OL L/ACC 2 2 743.990CC LA 1,487.98BID SEQ# 40

21T044M 4 NJ 45 BEND USA CP I C153 10 10 59, 860CC LA 598.60BID SEQ# 50

21T042M 4 NJ 22-1/2 BEND USA CP C153 1 1 57.400CC LA 57.40BID SEQ# 60

21T04C20T 4X2 NJ TAPT CAP TIC USA C153 2 2 60.6800[ LA 121.36BID SEQ# 70

3020N120 2112 BRASS NIPPLE NO LEAD 2 2 53.77001 LA :07.54BID SEQ# 80

3920C1477QNL C14-77QNL 2 CPLG FIPXQJCTS 2 2 69.46000 LA 138.92NO LEAD
BID SEQ# 90

30204NL 2 BRASS 45 BEND NO LEAD 1 1 31.160CC LA 31.16BID SEQ# 100

S9T16ST 5-1/4X16 SCREW 113 TOP 144946 2 2 54.600CC LA 109.606850 SERIES CAST IRON lET
BID SEQ# 110

59VE59 18 #59 SCREW VLV BOX EXT 2 2 62.00001 LA 124.00145158
.BID SEQ# 120

I I
—

K•D WATERWE RKS
SUPPLY

Local Service, Nationwide
P.O. Box 1419
Thomasvillle, Ga 31799-1419

ALLENTOWN PA
Branch - 270
615 Orsznea Lana

INVOICE# D724601

INVOICE DATE 4/03/15

ACCOUNT# 101793

SALESPERSON flSTIN 0Efll

BRANCK# 270

Allentc,m PA 18104
Total Amount Due 10,583.06

Remit To:

ED SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD.
P0 BOX 28330
ST LOUIS, MO

63146

CONTINUED... Page: 1



CITY OF BETHLEHEM
10 E CHURCH ST
BETHLEHEM PA 16018-6026

00000

Branch Address:

ALLDflOWN PA
Branch - 270
615 Granee Lane
Allentown PA 18104

610/481-9979

Shipped to:
000/0000 10 E CHURCH ST

00000 BEThLEHEM, PA

It’D WATERW6RKS.
SUPPLY

I
INVOICE

Local Service, Nationwide
P.O. Sox 1419
Thomasville, Ga 31799-1419

INVOICE# D724601

INVOICE DATE 4/03/15

ACCOUNT# 101793

SALESPERSON Joan DEnt

BRANCH# 270

Total Amount Due 10,583.06

Remit To:

im SUPPLY WATERWORES, LTD.
P0 BOX 28330
ST LOUIS, MO

63146

Return Top Portion With Payment For Faster Credit Thank You For The Opportunity To Serve You.
We appreciate your prompt payment

Date Ordered Date Shipped Customer P0 No. ‘. - dob Name Job No. Bill of Lading ShIpDed Via Order Number
3/31/15 4/02/15 15000794 WElL ST. OUR TRUCK

__Product Code Description Price Per Amount

59VB06 #6 BASS FOR #6860 VALVE BOX 2 2 64.000CC BA 128.00BID SEQ# 130

59VLWUSA 5-1/4 VS LID N/WATER USA 2 2 14.5000C BA 29.00145325
BID SEQ# 140

25D8F20600 8 FLGXPE DI PIPE 6i0M C/L 4 4 357.760CC BA 1,431.04BID SEQ# 150

2506FP0600 & FLGXPE DI PIPE 60” C/L 2 2 259.83001 BA 519.66BID SEQ# 160

21TOSS112T 8 NJ L/P SLEEVE USA CP DI C153 4 4 136.45001 BA 545,80BID SEQ# 170

21T06S112T 6 NJ L/P SLEEVE USA CP DI C153 2 2 104.4000( BA 208.80BID SEQ# 180

21AMF7081108DEC 8 EBAA MEGALUG W/ACC 1108DEC 8 8 49.0000C LA 392.00
. EBAA SEAL GSKT & 6 BOLTS/NUTS

(3/4”) INCLUDED, F/DI
BID SEQ# 190

21AMF7O611O6DEC 6 EBAA MEGALUG W/ACC.11D6DEC 4 4 39.0000C BA 156.00EBAA SEAL GSKT & 6 BOLTS&NUTS
(3/4”) INCLUDED, r/D74:

BID SEQ# 200

21A34F7041104DEC 4 EBAA MEGALUG w/ACC 11O4DEC 28 28 29.00001 BA 812.00EBAA SEAL GSKT & 4 BOLTS&MJTS(3/4fl) INCLUDED F/DI , BLACK
BID SEQ# 210

24AFSNGFOSRA SX1/B FLG ACC RR FF 4 4 N/C BABID SEQ# 220

CONTINUED... Page: 2



CITY OF BETHLEHEM
10 E CHURCH ST
BETHLEHEM PA 18018-6028

INVOICE
Branch Address:

ALLENTOWN PA
Branch - 270
615 Grejeasa Lana
Allentown PA 18104

01-9979

Shipped to:
000/0000 10 E CHURCH ST

00000 BETHLEHEM, PA

7a4P
Return Top Portion With Payment Far Faster Credit Thank You For The Opportunity To Serve You.

We appreciate your prompt payment
Date Ordered Date Shipped Customer P0 No. Job Name Job No. Bill of Lading Shipped Via Order Number
3/31/15 4/02/15 15000794 WElL ST. OUR TRUCK

Product Code Description g:z ;rjt
Orered Price Pei Amount

24AFBNGFO6RA 6X1/8 FIG ACC RR FE’ 2 2 N/C EA
BID SEQ# 230 . t

. ti4

This transaction is governed by and subject to Ho Supply Watwworks standard terms Terms Subtotaland conditions, which are incorporated herein by this reference and accepted.
To review these terms and condiuons, please point your web browser to

NET 30 10,583.06

0724601

rRD WATERWÔRKS.
SUPPLY

Local Service, Nationwide
P.O. Box 1419
Thomasville, Ga 31799-1419

1NVOICE# D724601

INVOICE DATE 4/03/15

ACCOUNT# 101793

SALESPERSON flSTIN DEAN

BRANCH# 270

Total Amount Due 10,583.06

Remit To:

1W SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD.
P0 BOX 28330
ST LOUIS, MO

63146

- I Freiqflt I Delivery Handilna I Restock

n
00000

ALLENTOWN PA
Branch - 270
615 Orainnea Lane
Allentown PA 10104

Misc I Tax

INVOICE:

10,583 .06

Page: 3



Invoice
COOPER ELECTRIC SUPPLY Co 2021890735 .001

SOLD TO:

2198 INDUSTRIAL DR
BETHLEHEM PA 18017-2147
610-866-6501 Fax 610-865-6171

SHIPPED TO: 36081

05/19/15

Page 1 of 1

CITY OF BETHLEHEM
10 S CHURCH ST
BETHLEHEM, PA 18018-6028

CITY OF BETHLEHEM
WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT
ATTN: R.TAflOR
BETHLEHEM, PA 18018-4269

Rotai Due 430.1
Paywent Mailing Addresst
COOPER ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
PD BOX 415925
BOSTON, MA 02241-5925

supplyco.

ACCOUNT NUMBER CUSTOMER PD NUMDER RELEASE ORDERED BY
31784 15001094 R.TAYLOR CHRIS L.

SM.ESMJ1N IH’qOICE NUMBER SHIPPING BRANCH SHIP DATE SHIP VIA
DAVE HOTTENSTEIN 8021890735.001 CDLN 05/19/15 XD-B32

sXt
* N tEstiWtlck( t IflT1 SHTPqTY — Rtt’ I WPMtE

03448106728 CARLON UA9fl 2 2 2344.020 a 46.88
31N 36 RAD 90D SLEOW

03448106106 CARLON 5940!, 4 4 151.570 a 6.06
31N PVC COUPLING

03448106128 CARLON 5945!. 1 1 3341.900 a 33.42
3IN PVC EXP COUPLING

78457214119 MILE U7487-RL-TG-KK 1 1 36.110 e 36.11
OH/ZIG 125A 4 TERN RINGLESS ZPE3W

78590149182 SOD 3U323R3 1 1 278.770 a 278.77
SWITCH NONYUSIBZS GD 240V 100A 3?

03448132243 CARLON E954JZ1 1 1 2896.270 a 26.96
2111 £tTR RISER&ADPT

78174720106 BRI 106-S 3 3 34.210 a 1.03
21N Sn CND LOCKNUT

03448106206 CARtON 5943.7 2 2 56.850 a 1.14
2IN PVC TERN ADPT

ALL payments are due by O6MS/2015.
A monthly service charge, up to the maxhiun allowabLe by Law, wilt be added
to all past due invoices.

‘ Reprint ** Reprint ** Reprint **

a”
sonepar

use

Bt Total
S & H CHGS
Sales Tax

430.37
o . oo
0.00

si7urej7j/g% na1e

Name



Invoice
COOPER ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 0021890735.002

SOLD TO:

CITY OF BETHLEHEM
10 E CHURCH ST
BETHLEHEM, PA 18018-6028

2198 INDUSTRIAL DR
BETHLEHEM PA 18017-2147
610-866-6501 Fax 610-865-6171

SHIPPED TO: 36081

CITY OF BETHLEHEM
WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT
ATTh: R.TAflOR
BETHLEHEM, PA 18018-4269

** Reprint ** Reprint ** Reprint

Sinpture Date

Sub Total 54.41
S & H CHGS 0.00
Sales Tax 0.00

Total Due 54.41
Payment Mailing Address:
COOPER ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
P0 BOX 415925
0ST0N, MA 02241-5925

supplycc. 05/19/15

Page 1 of 1

ACCOUNT NUMBER CUSTOMER PD NUMBER RELEASE # ORDERED BY
31784 15001094 R.TAYLOR CHRIS I..

SALESMAN INVOICE NUMBER SHIPPING BRANCH SNIP DATE SHIP VIR
DAVE HOTTENSTEIN 8021890735.002 ODBE 05/19/15 XD-B32

Thai n {IE$CRI — 1ROeR QTY fl UNIT PRICt 101 / E/T PflIC&
98005006008 PVC 300? 31N 80140 PVC PIPE 20 20 122.870 a 24.57
98006006006 PVC 200? 21W 50140 PVC CONDUIT 50 50 59.670 a 29.84

Pill paynients are due by 06/18/2015.
A monthly servfce charge, up to the maid mum alLowable by Law, wiLt be added
to alL paat due invoices.

sonepar
Use

/$, ftc,

Anid Nnrn



COOPER ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
2198 INDUSTRIAL DR
GEThLEHEM,PA 18017-2147
61 0-855-5501 Fax 610-865-6171

dave.hottenstein@cooper-eIectrIC.com

NI

____________

C.

DATE DISC

P0 :5cni;( NET 23.7D

I NV C ?cY7Yt?. I CCDE - J/cc.2

TO:
OF BETHLEHEM

E CHURCH ST
ThLEHEM, PA 18018-6028
610-865-7027 Fax:

lThi1t144ntPM

_____

COIL_____ BUNt_____ REEL_____

TERMS & CONDITIONSMerchandise listed on this c,der has been produced in accoçaçce with the Fafl aor t?ndardp çt of 1536 cfended. tateriai 9O retqale wtthout
plis ooer is sun ect•to Coe ang Tema and C noiians o Sa’e. WnLCFI p:ov151n6 grass coverfi in th1 evens or any ou..i..ct Wa.. an 7 rca or?! ?10L safla1t!sdiWPM&vsi r0ir kiFrw to

fl2Q79P5 001

CE WE

SOLD TO: I AUG 262015
CITY OF BETHLEHEM

CITY OF aTHLEHEM10 E CHURCH ST
BETHLEHEM, PA

13018JfiQUNTS PAYA8LE DEPT.

610-865-7027 Fax:

Ship Ticket

SHIP VIA

WC WILL-CALL

1 of 1
IP
TY

CUSTOMER NW4BER I 5TEP I j NN4E j lOflEO Y

31784 15001368 WElL STREET CHRIS L.WRITER SA1.ESORD
. SHwaRNQ4 s1PWE

DAVE HOTTENSTEIN 1S022597288.001 CBET

1 ea

ORDER Qfl Sill? mi tiM oEscRrvrioN Ji
CARLON UA9AJ
2IN SCH4O 900 ELBOW

1 ea

1

1

2

1

3

CARLON E940J
21N PVC COUPLING

2 ea

1

GEL 200G90 2IN 900 GAL ELB
2 IN 900EG GALV ELBOW

1

ea

-I

CARLON E943J
21N PVC TERM ADPT

3

0 6

ea BRI 326

177.90

62.180

13.160

87.000

36.980

26

2-IN 1050 PLSTC BUSH

.32

0 87

1.11

Stage Loc:
Totals: CTNS

Sub total
S&H CHGS

Sales Tax

30.70
0.00
0.00

Amount Due 30.7d

/



3022597288.002

SOLD TO: RI (jIP TO:
CITY OF BETHLEHEM U UI AUG 262015 LmTY OF BETHLEHEM
1OECHURCHST 1ECHURCHST
BETHLEHEM, PA 18018 S0±ITyocrr-,-_r.J BETHLEHEM, PA 18018-6028
610-865-7027 Fax: ACCOUliTSR4VL •rr’ 610-865-7027 Fax:

R.:ECf

31784 15001368 WElL STREET CHRIS L.
MITER SALES GDER I SKIP BRMCH SKIP DATE

Sub total
S&H CHGS

Sales Tax

494.29
0.00
0.00

/

Amount Due 494.29
1ITh tWPM SGtt7flSZ

_____

COIL_____ BTTht_____ REEL_____

TERMS & CONDITIONS
Merchandise listed n this order has been produced in accoçace with the Fa.; abor $tndardp pt of 1935 cr1ended. ateria1 ct returnable withoutpero.a1cn. Tins amer 10 suaject to Company Tems and Cpnoaaons or Saje. wn.cp provlolgn. snail poverp n h event or soy conflict with any T50fl5 orConan ns or urcnaser S ro osal rc ass ocr at Cr oorumeot .1: Cu S 5 a -firs u cha 5 na i i Sr oetermi 0 a Os at me or Revs tie to beatajcae jr ae yy9j ronbie0?r ai app!cab?s taxes, insresX aria pena!ss. .?oI PZ Mtn vnA&E CHARGE 2E a AnDE T6 asr ou

COOPER ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
2198 INDUSTRIAL DR
BETHLEHEM,PA 18017-2147
61 0-865-5501 Fax 610-865-6171

dave.hOttensteln@CDOper-eIeCtrIG.COm

h lh Ill lU H 1 fl hh IIh H II h I O I Ship Ticket

SHIP VIA

WC WILL-CALL

.•...PA .x:::.H

1 of 1

DA HOTTENSTEIN 5022597288.002 CBET 07/21/15
ORDER QTY SHI iftY LM DESCRIPTION ir PRICE U EXT PRICE

1 lea QZT PG2436BA18 298.520e 298.52
Box, w/Open Bottom 18IN
*procured Item*
c.c** 1 Tagged to T003177059 **>>

1 1 ea QZT. PG2436CA0017 195.770 e 195.77
24X36 COVER READS: ELECTRIC
*procured Item*
<<** 1 Tagged to T003177059 **>>

n

DKtC j!i JJi. DISC

P0 iioiâk NET

NV .ts21.SL CODE s92t2a.

/

/

/

Stage Loc:
Totals: CTNS



:ZdICE

Branch Address:

ALWFZQWZ1 PA
Branch - 270
615 Cranes Lane
Allentown PA 10104

6lO/481-997

c-. :!.-‘.

E028313

Return Top Portion With Payment For Faster Credit Thank You For The Opportunity To Sews You.
We appreciate your prompt payment.

Date Ordered I Date Shipped Customer P0 No. Jab Name I Job No. Sill at Lading J Shipped Via I Order Number

6/05/15 6/17/15 15001131 STOCK I OUR TRUCK

Product Code Description Quantity Quantity Back- PrIce Pei Amount
Ordered Shipped Ordered

742200238L 3CM 220 21N GALV COMP COUPLING 2 2 95.0000C KA 190.00
2.375 OD 220-0238-L

This transaction is governed by and subject to HO Supply Waterworks standard terms
and conditions, which are incorporated herein by this reference and accepted.
To review these terms and conditions, please point your web browser to

erwarks.hdsupply.comJandCl

ALLENTOWN PA
Branch - 270
615 Grces Lane
Allentown PA 18104

E028313

K•D WATERWÔRKS....
SUPPLYI I INVOiCE# E028313

iNVOICE DATE 6/18/15

ACCOUNT# 101793

SALESPERSON nsrn DEM

BRANCH# 270

Local Senjice, Nationwide
P.O. Box 1419
Thomasville, Ga 31799-1419

I
CITY OF BETHLEHEM
10 S CHURCH ST
BETHLEHEM PA 18018-6028

Total Amount Due 190.00

-- Shipped to:
000/0000 10 E CHURCH ST

00000 BETHLEHEM, PA

Remit To:

SD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD.
P0 BOX 28330
ST LOUIS, Mo

63146

Terms Subtotal

NET 30

Tax

190.00

IN VOICE:

190.00

Page: 1



1

Invoice 4 E440352

s SUPPLY INVOICE :t te

WATERWORKS Sales Rep JUSTIN DEAR

Phone 41 610-481-9979
1130 Craig Park Court Branch 4270 Allentown, PA
St. Loui., MC 63146 Total mount Due fl99.00

1amit To
UD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD.
PC BOX 28330
ST LOUIS, MD 63146

- Shipped To:
CITY OF BETHLEHEM 000/coca CUSTOMER PICK-tip
10 E CHURCH ST 00000
BETHLEHEM PA 16018-6028

-

- Than you for the opportunity to ee• you: We appreciate ymir prt paflt. - -

Date Ordered Date Shipped Customar PD 41 3’ob !iane Job 41 Bill of Lading Shipped Via Invoice 41
5/31/15 8/31/15 STOCK WILL CALL £440352

Quantity
Product Code Deacription Ordered Shipped B/O Price UK Extended Price

,.

.• :.HU
.

7486056016316 860-56-0163—16 6’ HYMAX CPLG . 6 1 5 199.00000 EA 199.00
6.42-7.05 LR; 7.01-7.68 HR 00

Freight Delivery Handling Restock Misc Subtotal: 199.00
Other: .00
Tax: .00

Tarts, NET 30
Invoice Total: $199.00.

Thi. transaction it governed by and aubect to ‘U Supply Wetenorks • stsnd.rd t.ra and conditions, which are incorporated by referent, and eccept.d.
To review the.. tarns and condition., pleas. visit, .r.w.waterworks.hdsupply.ccn/Tandc,

=
00000 Page: 1



Invoice # E455308

s..,.. SUPPLYH INVOICE :;:: rte
9/03/15

WATERWORKS Sales Rep JUSTIN DEAR

Phone # 610-481-9979

1830 Craig Park Court Branch #270 Allentown, PA

at, Louis, NO 63146 Total Amount Due $995.00

Backordered from: Remit To:
10 SUPPLY WATERWORES, LTD.

9/01/15 E440352 P0 BOX 28330
ST LOUIS, MO 63146

Shipped To:
CITY OF BETHLEHEM 000/0000 CUSTOMER PICK-UP
10 E CHURCH ST cocoa
BETHLEHEM PA 18018-6028

Thank you for the opportunity to serve you1 We appreciat. your prompt payment.

Date Ordered Date Shipped Customer PD II Job Name Job ft Bill of Lbding Shipped Via Invoice ft
8/31/15 9/02/15 15001586 STOCK WILL CALL E455300

Quantity
Product Code Description Ordered Shipped 8/0 Price UM Extended Price

7486056016316 860—56—0163-16 6” HYMAX CPLG 5 5 199.00000 EA 995.00

6.42-7.05 LR; 7.01-7.68 PS OD

Freight Delivery Handling Restock Misc Subtotal; 995.00
nmnmnm Other: .00

Tax: .00
Terms: NET 30

Invoice Total: $995.00

ThLs transaction Li governed by end .uhj.ct to Supply W.t.rvvtke standard t.rz. and condition., which are incorpont.d by ref.renc. and accepted.

To review the.. term. end conditLons, glee., visit: www.wat.rwork..hd.upply.com/Tendc.

Page: 1



Year lAmount IDescription I
2015 16,851.81 DIST SYSTEMS ENG

2015 402,511.21 REPLACE REHAB 01ST SYSTEM

2015 187,898.31 BIRCHW000 FARMS - MAIN REPLACEMENT

2015 22,707.56 NORTH STREET ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

2015 126,640.52 RT 512 EXT FOR EAT - DESIGN

2015 152,224.30 RT412 MAIN REPLACEMENT

2015 25,748.49 RT 378 2ND ST RAMP RECON

2015 100,700.00 5TH STREET ROAD RECON

2016 1,149,135.58 REPLACE REHAB DIST SYSTEM

2016 9,889.38 BIRCHW000 FARMS

2016 82,783.29 SIDEWALK/TRENCH REST.

2016 97,672.25 RT. 512 EXTENSION

2016 34,480.00 5TH STREET ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

2017 33,483.73 DIST SYSTEMS EXTENSIONS

2017 1,063,295.16 REPLACE REHAB 01ST SYSTEM

2017 83,801.46 SIDEWALK/TRENCH REST.

2017 19,304.50 RT. 512 EXTENSION

2017 273,139.85 RT. 412 MAIN REPLACEMENT

2018 824,520.29 REPLACE REHAB DIST SYSTEM

2018 111,640.46 SIDEWALK/TRENCH REST.

2018 8,739.00 RT. 512 EXTENSION FOR EAT-DESIGN

2019 13,557.47 DIST SYSTEMS EXTENSIONS

2019 681,253.29 REPLACE REHAB DIST SYSTEM

2019 106,037.48 SIDEWALK/TRENCH REST.

2019 8,650.00 RT. 512 EXTENSION FOR EAT-DESIGN

2019 21,862.50 ROUTE 2049 MAIN RELOCATION
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CITY OF BETHLEHEM
1OE.CHURCH.St

BETHLEHEM, PA 18018

PAGE TOTAL $ cg oo
TOTAL $ 605.00

CHECKED AND RECEIVED BY

DATE

PURCHASE ORDER 15000356NUMBER

PAGE NO. I

V
E
N
D
0
A

DATE:

TERMS:

n

311270 FAX: 61Q—437—713 ‘ JOE BOLESKY WATER MAINTENANCE SUPTMONARCH PRECAST CONCRETE CUR 4 ‘MUNICIPAL ERVICE CENTER42rWDAUPHU’r St r-Ps4crSTErKoBLvD —-

_____

ALLENTOWN PA 18109 T BETHLEHEM PA 18017
0

ATTN;

01/16/15 CAR/JJB/RT REQUISITION NO: W5150031
Nfl DAYS L

.

DESCRIPTION:

___________

QUANTITY / UOM

1.00 EA F
P

DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE

505.0000
AMOUNT

505.00
RECAST CONCRETE 36” DIA ADJUSTMENT
INCS 4’ X 4’ PRECAST CONCRETE RISERS
2) ANb POLYPROYLENE SETPS

.
.

1 1

flUi liii

)TA

ACCOUNT AMOUNT

77005 505.00

• SEND INVOICE WITH DUPLICATE TO: CITY OF BETHLEHEM. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE. 10 E. CHURCH ST., BETHLEHEM, PA 1B018• NO CHANGE MAY BE MADE IN ANY OF THE PROVISIONS OF THIS flRflFP WITWflI IT ADDQfllM flt fli Int’l



aiivolce Page:

0lIARCH INVOICE NUMBER: 0368230-IN
INVOICE DATE: 3/23/20 15

PRECAST CONCRETE CORPORATION
425 N. Dauphin Street Allentown, PA I 8l09219.. -..

ORDER NUMBER: 0068515
Phone: 610-435-6746

..6I4V-3i ORDER DATE: 3)19/2015I.’.

CUSTOMER NO: 838000

SOLD TO:
.. SHIP TO:CITY OF BEThLEHEM t:.

... :.- MUNICIPAL SERVICE CENTER10 EAST CHURCH STREET
— 540 STEFKO BLVDBETHLEHEM, PA 18018

BETHLEHEM, PA 18017

Confirm To:

CUSTOMER P.O. SHIP VIA FOB. TERMS15000356 MONARCH TRUCK JOBSITh NET 30 DAYSORDERED DESCRIPTION
PRICE AMOUNTSET PRECAST CONCRETE 36’ DIA, ADJUSTING RINGS

505.00 505.00CONSISTING OF THE FOLLOWING
2- 48” X 4811 X 12” THICK RISERS WI 36” DIA. OPENTNGS WI POLYSTEPS (COB-RI ,COB-IU)
2-COILS I” JOINT MATERIAL (2 COILS TOTAL)DELIVERED & UNLOADED

PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. THL
AMOUNTS TO AN ANNUAL
.ERCENTAGE

Net Invoice:
Sales Tax:

RATE or

ALL ACCOUNTS NET 30
2% SERVICE CHARGE 0

DAYS -

NALL

24%.

505.00
0.00

Invoice Total: 505.00



CITY OF BETHLEHEM BUREAU OF PURCHASING
CIRCLE ONE: STORES ISSUE - RETURN - PURCHASE - PARTIAL REC,

p

Bureau: Water S Sewer Resources P0 No: C1400037 Acct No: 007A-77005 Date: 04-28-15

Vendor & Address: ENGINEERED FLUID NC

QUAN. DESCRIPTION UNIT AMOUNT

INVOICE #92206- 90% PAYMENT FOR BOOSTER PUMP $65,596.61

STATION FOR WElL STREET PROJECT

PAYMENT ON MARCH 12, 2015 CONSTRUCTION FUND LIST

T* .. $65,596I

• ej41j/ 1
Received By: Requisitioned By: cvr f/ if Filled By:

. iNs.

VendarMija EcIos This Slip With MONTHLY NVOlCET4ACCOU1TS PAYABLE OFFICE 10 E. CHURCH ST. BETHLEHEM, PA ISOIS

7 n.f11

/



0 ENGINEERED FLUID INC

Phone: 618-533-1351
E
0

P0 BOX 723 CENTRAUA IL 62801

Fa)C 618-533-1459

P0 NO: NOTICE OF AWARD

TERMS: 01- NET 30 DAYS

cm OF BETHLEHEM

10 E CHURcH ST

BEThLEHEM, PA 180186025
UMIED STATES

PRICE AMOUIif

JOB OSC: # 92205 -BETHLEHEM, PA
WEll. STREET BPS

WElL STREET BOOSTER PUMP SrA11ON

*DE1VERy AND START-UP WILL BE INVOICED
SEPARAWLyS

$72,885.12

4/n

tnS7

ofl%

‘Li
ThANKYCUI i Le

r’,l-!,. s., .,4. ,4,,_ si’.IflY!r?.<.. , s,,s?I

NEIINVOICE: $72,885.12 1
I FREIGHT: $0.00

I SALES TM: $000

InvoIce Total 72885.1J

INVOICE NUMBER:

INVOICE DATE:

12872

1/30/15

PR0)Ea ID: 92206

MANUALS ARE PROVIDED,

d
C

.‘ /
UI

ACCOUNTS MUST BE
CHARGES, BEFORE START-UP IS PERFORMED OR O&M
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C P-f roj y.v

ENGINEERED FLUID INC INVOICE NUMBER: 13798

SN5O
P 0 BOX 723 CENTRAUA IL 62801

Phone: 518-533-1351 INVOIcE DATE: 6/24! 15

Fax: 618-533-1459
PROJECT ID: 92206

CITY OF BETHLEHEM POND: NOTICE OF AWARD

10 E CHURCH ST
TERMS: Dl- NE 30 DAYS

BETHLEHEM, PA 180186025
UNTIED ETAThS • 04- 100%

PRICE AMOUNT

JOB DESC: # 92206 - BETHLEHEM, PA
WElL STREET BPS

DELIVERY & START-UP $8,47&27

FOR WElL STREET BPS

1.5% PER MONTH LATE CHARGES ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. ACCOUNTS MUST BE
CURRENT, INCLUDING LATE CHARGES, BEFORE START-UP IS PERFORMED OR O&M
MANUALS ARE PROVIDED.

THANK YOUJ

.:— :—.4.kE-.T, -;r-...>.-; ., ••. -

NE !rrOIcE: $8,476.27
FREIGHT: $0.00

SALES TAX: $0.00

Invoice Total $8,476.27
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CITY OF BETHLEHEM
10 E CHURCH ST
BETHLEHEM PA 18018-5028

INVOICE

Shipped to:
000/0000 10 E CHURCH ST

00000 BETHLEHEM1 PA

Data Ordered Date Shipped Customer PD No. Job Name Job Wo. Bill of Lading Shipped Via Order Number

3/13/15 3/19/15 15000726 STOCK OUR TRUCK

Product Code Description gLanu ;V Price Per Amount

65MUH1800007 H18000 3/4 FLARING TOOL 2 2 29.0000c SA 60.00

BID SEQ# 10

65MUH10323 H10323 PENTAGON KEY frIALL IRON 4 4 5.950CC SA 23.80
BID SEQ# 20

21TOS1M 6 MJ 11-1/4 BEND USA CP C153 2 2 79.0000C EA 158.00
BID SEQ# 30

21T081M 8 MJ 11-1/4 BEND USA CP C153 1 1 132.30000 EA 132.30
BID SEQ# 40

21T082M 8 MJ 22-1/2 BEND USA CP C153 2 2 132,30000 EA 264.60
BID SEQ# 50

21TD84M 8 MJ 45 BEND USA CF DI C153 2 2 135.49001 EA 270,98

BIDSEQif 60

72101059012 JCM 101-0690-12 5X12 REP CLAMP 16 10 6 139,00001 EA 1,390.00
6.85-7.25 OD -

BID SEQ# 70

21T063M 6 NJ 90 BID USA CF DI C153 / 2 2 105.0000C EA 210.00
BID SEQ# so /

59H1037325 H10373 CURB BOX RPR LID 2-1/2’ 15 15 11,0000( EA 165.00
BID SEQ# 90 f

( 0bd
\% a-ffrae/, Th(// Ltfr

Jr.

00000

615 Oracmea Lane

K•D WATERWÔRKS.
SUPPLY

Local Sen/ice, Nationwide
P.O. Box 1419
Thomasvive, Ga 31799-1419

Branch Add,ess:

ALLENTOWN PA
Branch - 270
615 Graeg Laae

INVO1cE# 0558207

INVOICE DATE 3/20/15

ACCOUNT# 101793

SALESPERSON J’USTIN DEAN

ERANCH# 270

Allentown PA 18104

610/481-9979

Total Amount Due 2,672.58

Remit To:

HO SUPPLY WATERWORES, LTD.
PD BOX 28330
ST LOUIS, MO

63146

- -

Retuth Top Portion With Payment For Faster Credit Thank You For The Opportunity To Sane You.
We appreciate your prompt payment

This transaction Is governed by and subject to HD Supply Waterworks standard terms
and conditions, which are Incorporated herein by this reference and accepted.
To review these terms and conditions, please paint your web browser to
httaterworks.hdsuppiy.comiTandCi.

Freight j Delivery J Handlino I Restock J Misc I

Terms I

)

ALLENTOWN PA
Branch - 270

Subtotal

NET 30

Tax .1
2,572.68

2,672.68

- INVOICE:

Allentown PA 18104 Page: 1
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CITY OF BETHLEHEM
10 H CHURCH ST
BETHLEHEM PA 18018-6028

INVOICE
Branch Address:

ALLENTOWN PA
Branch - 270
615 Ora,mnea Lane
Allentown PA 18104

610/481-9979

Báàkordered from;
3/20/15 D658207

Shipped to:
Oao/0000 10 B CHURCH ST

000go BETHLEHEM, PA

P.&7
Return Top Portion With Payment For Faster Credit Thank You For The Opportunity To Serve You.

We appreciate your prompt payment.
Date Ordered Date Shipped Customer PC No. Job Name Job No. Bill of Lading Shipped Via Order Number
3/13/15 3/25/15 15000726 STOCK OUR TRUCK

Product Code Description rtt Qrdit
ired Price Per Amount

72101069012 JCM 101-0690-12 63(12 REP CLAI4P 6 6 139.00000 LA 834.00
6.85-7.25 00
BID SEQif 70

Sq
This transaction is governed by and subject to HO Supply Waterworks standard terms Terms F Subtotal
and conditions, which are incorporated herein by this reference and accepted.
To review these terms and conditions, please point your web browser to
httf:flwatarworks.hdsuPpiy.comlTandCL NET 30 34 .00

ALLENTOWN PA
Branch - 270
615 Granmes Lane
Allentown PA 18104 Page:

/7.

K•D WATERWRKS....
SUPPLY

Local Service, Nationwide
P.O. Box 1419
Thomasvflle Ga 31799-1419

1NVO1CE# D6R1079

INVOICE DATE 3/2 6/15

ACCOUNT# 101793

SALESPERSON flSTflt DEAR

BRANCH# 270

Total Amount Due 834.00

Remit To:

ED SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD.
10 BOX 28330
ST LOUIS, MO

63146

I Freiqjit Delivery I Handling I Restock

m
00000

.4,,;—.

Tax

I

)
r

INVOICE: 0691079

Jm
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CITY OF BETHLEHEM
10 E CHURCH ST
BETHLEHEM PA 18018-6028

INVOICE

Backordered from:
6/15/15 E028354

Shipped to:
000/0000 10 K CHURCH ST

00000 BETHLEHEM, PA

o

j_4/CONTIWD... Page:o’dt

lCD WATERW4PKS..
SUPPLY

Local Service, Nationwide
P.O. Box 1419
Thomasvifle, Ga 31799-1419

Oranch Address:

ALLENTOWN PA
Branch - 270
615 Graes Lane
Allentown PA 18104

610/491—9979

INVO1CE# E0678B5

INVOICE DATE 6/18/15

ACCOUNT# 101793

SALESPERSON XSTXN DEMI

BRANCH# 270

Total Amount Due 6,033.88

Remit To:

RD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD.
P0 BOX 26330
ST LOUIS, MO

63146

E067885
Return Top Portion With Payment For Faster Credit Thank You For The Oppoflvnfty To Sewe You.

We appreciate your prompt payment
Date Ordered Date Shipped Customer PD No. Job Name Job No. Bill of Lading Shipped Via Order Number
6/05/15 6/17/15 15001188 STOCK OUR TRUCK

Product Code Description §jt’
hipp Ordered Price Per Amount

72101048012 JCM 101-048012 4X12 REP CLAZIP 5 5 109.00001 El /545.0OSS BAND 4.75-5.14 00 L
BID SEQ# 20

72101069012 JCM 101-0690-12 6X12 REP CLAMP 7 7 139.0000( El 973ObN6.85-7.25 00
BID SEQ# 30

72101090512 JCM 101-0905—12 82(12 REP CLAMP 4 4 109.0000( El 756.008,99-9.39 OD
BID SEQ# 40

21ANF7O611O6DEC S EBAA MEGALUG W/ACC 11O6DEC 12 12 36.0000C El 432.00EBAA SEAL GSKT & 6 BOLTS&NTJTS
(3/4”) INCLUDED, F/DI

BID SEQ# 50

7486056016316 860-56-0163—16 5T HYMAX CPLG 2 2 199.00001 ER ( 396.006.42-7.05 LR; 7.01-7.68 HR 00
BID SEQ4$ 60

59H1037425 H10374 REPAIR LID 2-1/2’ 30 30 11.00001 ER 330.00BID SEQ# 80

5911103743 ?110374 REPAIR LID 3 40 40 16.0000 El 640.00BID SEQ# 90

59T16ST 5-1/4X16 SCREW VB TOP 144946 15 15 51.0000( LA 765006850 SERIES CAST IRON 1ST
BID SEQ# 100

59VE59 18 #59 SCREW 1LV BOX EXT 15 15 58.0000( LA 870.00145158
BID SEQ# 110

59VB05 #6 BASE FOR #6860 VALVE BOX 2 2 66.0000C ER 132.00BID SEQ 120

)

=

00000 —7 Voof 1

7I3
- 3d
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REMlTT Action Rental

4S35 Bra 3dwaV

ADeflt0”fl PA i8104

Used At Address:
Picked Up By: JEFF HALDEMAN

Rentals and Sales: Misc. Charges: Damage Waiver: PA Sales Tax:

$227.92 $0.00 $26.28 $0.00

Current On Account

TOTAL AMOUNT: $254.20 TOTAL PAID: $0.00 TOTAL DUE: $254.20

610-395-3500 Phone 610-395-8790 Fax

OPEN MON-FRI TOQAM-5:CCP, SAT O:DOMI-12:OOPM. CLOSED SUNDAY Modification #5

Action Rental
4535 Broadway
Allentown PA 18104
Www.ActionRental corn

Bill To:

INVOICE

CustomeiW 342

CITY CF LZ-THLEHCM
COUNTS PAYABLE DE9fp

CityofBethlehem
Attn: CITY OF BETHLEHEM
1OEASTCHURCHST

. I
BETHLEHEM, PA 18018

-

Closed Invoice#

10/20/2015 541334-2

L.EoId.Hern. .1

Out: 10/20/2015

Picked up By: JEFF HALDEMAN

L EcliHeraj.

Terms Aging Date

On Account 10/20/2015

• I Description - ..-, —- Returned Date Price

030-0045409 Trench Compactor, 33 wida 10/20/2015 $219.00
03202672 BATTERY LP8500 10/20)2015 so aoa
385 0400 2 DIesel Per Gallon ‘r’%, Sales $8 92

Printed on 10)20/2015 6:16:45 pm
Software by Ponl-of-Rental Software POINT-OF-RENTALCOM Invoicas8yDateRange.rpt (61



CITY OF BETHLEHEM BUREAU OF PURCHASING
CIRCLE ONE: STORES ISSUE - RETURN - PURCHASE - PARTIAL REC.

P0 No: C1500040 AcetNo: 007A-77020

Vendor & Address: JOAO BRADLEY CONSTRUCTION

QUAN. DESCRIPTION
ESTIMATE #2 FOR BIRCHWOOD FARMS

UNIT AMOUNT

$47,424.00

• $47,424.00
Reccived B4’d*fl&.,fr’jflf4L3equisitioned By: Th.. Filled Br

Vendor M3JL Enclose This Slip With MONTHLY INVOICE TO ACC PAYABLE OFFICE 10 E. CHURCH SF, BETHLEHEM, PA 18018

Bureau: FORESTRY Date: 1012212015
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Znvoice # E741992

‘ SUPPLY INVOICE
WATERWORKS Sales Rep JUSTIN DEAN

Phone # 610-481-9979
1830 Craig Park court Branch #270 Allentown, PA
St. Louis, HO 53146 Total Amount Due $23,304.38

Remit To:
RD SDPPL’l )1ATZRWORXS, LTD.
PD BOX 28330
ST LOUIS, HO 63146

Shipped To:
CITY OF BETHLEHEM 000/0000 Municipal Service Center10 E CHURCH ST 00000 540 Stefco BlvdBETHLEHEM PA 18018-6028 JOE BOLESKY

BEThLEHEM, PA

Thank you for the opportunity to sane ycul We appreciat. your prompt payment.

Date Ordered Date Shipped Customer P0 # Job Name Job # Bill of Lading Shipped Via Invoice#11/02/15 11/16/15 15001854 STOCK OUR TRUCK E741992

Quantity
Product Code Description Ordered Shipped B/O Price UM Extended Price

65Mtfli10323 H10323 PENTAGON KEY MALL IRON 6 6 5.95000 LA 35,70

08073060K 3/4X60 (K) SOFT COPPER TUBING 600 500 2,78000 FT 1,668.00
3007NCL 3/4XCL BRASS NIPPLE NO LEAD 9 8 2.92000 LA 13.36

3007N020 3/4X2 BRASS NIPPLE NO LEAD B B 2.65000 LA 21.20

3007N030 3/45(3 BRASS NIPPLE NO LEAD 15 15 4.80000 LA 72.00

3007N040 3/4X4 BRASS NIPPLE NO LEAD 10 10 5.75000 LA 57.50

3715B416660NL B41-6SSQNL 1-1/2 BALL CURB STP 3 3 149.00000 LA 447,00(STOP) QJXFIPT (CTS) (NO LEAD

3915C4466QNL C44-6SQNL 1-1/2 QJCTS CPLG 3 3 6300000 LA :a9.ooNO LEAD

3915H10096N H10096N 1-1/2 90 BEND FIPXMIP 2 2 103.00000 LA 206.00NO LEAD

3615H9969N 119969W 1—1/2 CORP STOP MIP X 2 2 25,00000 LA .00MIP AWWA MIPT X MIPT NO LEAD

3715311666N1 B11-S6SNL 1-1/2 BALL CURB FIPT 3 3 153.56000 LA 460.68(NO LEAD)

3715B44666QNL B44-ESEQNL 1-1/2 BALL CURB QJ 3 3 200,00000 LA 600.00CTS (ND LEAD)

3920H15428N 1115428N 2 ADPT 110 CTSXMIP 2 2 64.00000 LA 128.00NO LEAD

3920H10096N 1110096N 2 90 CPLG IFIPXMIP 3 3 129.00000 LA 39700INCREASING FtP K MIP NO LEAD

773
77oô5
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Invoi’’# E741992SUPPLY INVOICE ::: te 11/17/15

WATERWORKS Sales Rep JUSTIN DEAN

Phone # 610-481-9979
iBID Craig park Court Branch *270 Allentown, PA
St Louis MO 63146 Total Amount Due $23,304 38

Remit To,
RD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD.
PD BOX 2B330
ST LOUIS, NO 63146

Shipped To:
CITY OF BETHLEHEM 000/0000 Municipal Service Center
10 E CHURCH ST 00000 540 Stefco Blvd
BETHLEHEM PA 18018-6028 JOE BOLESKY

BETHLEHEM, PA

thank you for th, opportunity to sane youl Na appreciat. your prompt payment.

Date Ordered Date Shipped Customer P0 # Job Name Job l Bill of Lading Shipped Via Invoice#
11/02/15 11/16/15 15001854 STOCK OUR TRUCK E741992

Quantity
Product Coda Description Ordered Shipped B/o Price UN Extended Price

3720H15172N H15172N 2 CURB STOP CTSXFIP 3 3 252,00000 BA 756.00
CTSC 1/4 TURN CHECK - NO LEAD
COMPLIANT

61WTTRK WAT. WB67 TRAFFIC REPAIR KIT 10 10 170.00000 BA 1,700.00

E1MUA30000 A300-00 4-l/2VO SAFETY FLG KIT 5 5 123.00000 BA 615.00

3O1ORO7NL 113/4 BRASS BELL REDUCER NO 10 10 9.59000 BA 95.90
LEAD

3O1SR1ONL 1-1/211 BRASS BELL REDUCER NO 6 6 14.50000 BA 87.00
LEAD

3707B41333QNL B41-333QNL 3/4 BALL CURB QJXFI 10 10 49,00000 BA 490.00
PT (CTS) (NO LEAD)

36O7FB1000QNL FB1000-3QNL 3/4 BALLCORP CCXQJ 12 12 30.00000 BA 456.00
NO LEAD

39O7C4433QNL C44-33QNL 3/4 QJCTS COP CPLG 10 10 16,00000 BA 160.00
NO LEAD

3907C8433QNL C84-33QNL 3/4 CPLG MIPXQJCTS 20 20 13.50000 BA 270.00
NO LEAD

3907C1433QNL C14-33QNL 3/4 CPLG FIPXQJCTS 30 30 4.25000 BA 430.50
NO LEAD

3910C4444QNL C44-44QNL 1 QJCTS COP CPLG 10 10 17.90000 BA 179.00
NO LEAD

3910L10844SNL L1OB-44SNL 1” QTR BEND (LOW LE 10 5 5 28.00000 BA 140.00
AD)

3910H15451N H15451N 1 ADPT 110 CTSXFIP LOW 10 10 20.50000 LA 205.00
LEAD

m

CONTINUED... Page: 2
00000
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Invoice * Z741992SUPPLV INVOICE t:: te

WATERWORKS Sales Rep flSTIN DEMI
Phone 41 610-481-9979

1830 craig Perk Court Branch #270 Allentown, PA
St. Louis, MD 63146 Total Amount Due $23,304.38

Renit ‘rot
HD SUPPLY WATERWORES, LTD.
PD SOX 28330
ST LOUIS, NO 63146

Shipped To:
CITY OF BETHLEHEM 000/0000 Municipal Service Center
10 E CHURCH ST 00000 540 Stefco Blvd
BETHLEHEM PA 1BO1B-6028 JOE BOLESKY

BETHLEHEM, PA

Thank you for th. opportunity to sen. you: N. appraciat. your prt paynent.

Date Ordered Date Shipped Customer PD t Job Name Job # Bill of Lading Shipped Via Invoice#
11/02/15 11/16/15 25001654 STOCK CUR TRUCK 5741992

. ‘ - ... .

Quantity
Product Code Description Ordered Shipped B/a Price UN Extended Price

3910C3444QNL C84-44QNL 1 CPLG MIPXQJCTS 10 10 16.60000 EA 166.00
NO LEAD

3610119971W H9971N 1 CORP STOP CCXMCT NL 5 5 37.00000 LA 135.00
NO LEAD

37101115209W 1115209N 1 CURB STOP CTSXCTS 5 5 97,00000 LA 465.00
NO LEAD COMPLIANT

21ANF7O611O6DEC 6 EBAA MEGALUG W/ACC 11O6DEC 10 10 35.00000 BA 350.00
EBAA SEAL GSKT & 6 BOLTS&NUTS
(3/4”) INCLUDED, F/Oh

59T165T 5-l/4X16 SCREW VS TOP 144946 20 20 51.00000 LA 1,020.00
6850 SERIES CAST IRON lET

59VE59 18 #59 SCREW VLV BOX EXT 10 10 56.00000 BA 580,00
145158

59VB06 #6 BASE FOR #6860 VALVE BOX 6 6 65.00000 LA 336.00

59VRO1O 1 VALVE BOX RISER 30 30 12,00000 LA 360.00

59VR015 1-1/2 VALVE BOX RISER 10 10 14,00000 LA 140,00

S9VRO2O 2 VALVE BOX RISER 10 10 15.00000 BA 150.00

59VR030 3 VALVE BOX RISER 5 5 17.50000 BA .00

59VR040 4 VALVE BOX RISER 2 2 21.00000 LA 42.00

21TOESfl2T 6 MJ LIP SLEEVE USA UP DI C153 4 4 96.44000 LA 355.76

21T12S112T 12 MJ LIP SLEEVE USA DI C153 2 2 241,60000 LA 463.20

51128571XLA 12 8571X KE MY RW GV CL L/ACC 1 1 1655.00000 BA 1,685.00

O1O4S2T 4 TJ CL52 DI PIPE C/L 40 40 16,75000 FT 750,00

CONTINUED... Page: 3
00000
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Invoice Ii E741992SUPPLY INVOICE :t
WATERWORKS Sales Rep JUSTIN DEAR

Phone $ 610-481-9979
1130 Craig Park Court Branch $270 Allentown, PA
St. Louis, MO 63146

. Total Amount Due $23,304.38

Remit To:
RD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LW.
PC OX 28330
ST LOUIS, MO 63146.

Shipped To:
CITY OF BETHLEHEM’ 000/0000 Municipal Service Center
10 B CHURCH ST 00000 540 Stefco Blvd
BETHLEHEM PA 18018-6028 JOE BOLESKY

BETHLEHEM, PA

- Thank you for tha opportunity to serve youl We appreciate your prompt paemt.

Data Ordered Date Shipped Customer PD * Job Name Job H Bill of Lading Shipped Via Invoicefl
11/02/15 11/16/15 15001854 STOCK OUR TRUCK 1741992

Quantity -

Product Code Description Ordered Shipped BID Price U)! Extended Price

010652T 6 TJ CLS2 DI PIPE C/b 140 140 17.00000 FT 2,380.00

011052T 10 TJ CL52 DI PIPE C/L 60 60 32. 00000 FF 1.320,00

011252T 12 TJ CL52 DI PIPE C/L 40 40 38, 00000 FT 1,520.00

04043514 4X14’ SDR35 PVC SWR PIPE (G) 42 42 1.25000 FT 52.50

04063514 6X14 SDR3S PVC SWR PIPE(G) 42 42 2,30000 FT 96.60

28O8CCLCI 1002-88 8 FLEX CPLG CLXCI/PVC 10 10 14.20000 BA 142.00

2808CC1 1056-88 8 CPLG CI/PVCXCI/PVC 0 8 17.06000 BA 136.40

/70014019624 DYNAFLEX 3003W TRAFFIC SIGNS 6 6 135.00000 LA .00

/70014019626 HYDRANT FLUSHING AHEAD SIGN 2 2 139.00000 LA .00
48” REFLECTIVE

/70014019642 LANE SHIFT AHEAD 48”REFLECTIVE 2 2 139,00000 BA .00
SIGN

/70014019646 ROAD CLOSED, SIGN WHITE 2 2 139.00000 LA .00
RECTANGULAR REFLECTIVE LETTERS

/70014019664 ROAD WORK AHEAD, SIGNS 2 2 139, 00000 BA .00

/70014019667 DETOUR WI VELCRO ARROW 2 2 139.00000 BA .00

/70014019689 ROUGH ROAD 2 2 139.00000 BA .00

Freight Delivery Handling Restock Misc Subtotal: 23,304.38
mmmmm Other: .00

Tax: .00
Tents: NET 30

Invoice Total; $23,304.38

This transaction is governed by and subject to IS Supply Watsnorks’ standard tern and conditions, which .rc incorporated by reference and acoeptad.
To review these tern and conditions, pie... visit, www.waterworks.hdeupply.oom/Tandc.

=
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Invoice 41 E815427-SUPPLY INVOICE t::: te

WATERWORKS Sales Rep JUSTIN DEAR

Phone 41 610-481-9979
1830 craig Park court Branch 41270 Allentown, PA
at. x.ouie, xo 63146 Total Amount Due $2,565.50

Backordered from: Rcit to:
lit SUPPLY WATERWORES, LTD.

11/17/15 £741992 PG BOX 20330
ST nOV15, NO 63146

Shipped To:
CITY OF BETHLEHEM fDO/0000 Municipal Service Center
10 2 CHURCH ST 00000 540 Stefco Blvd
BETHLEHEM PA 18018-6028 JOE BOLESKY

BETHLEHEM, PA

Thank you for the opportunity to Serve yoti We appreciate your prompt payment.

Pate ordered Date Shipped Customer P0 41 Job Name Job $ Bill of Lading Shipped Via Invoice#
11/02/15 11/23/15 15001854 STOCK OUR TRUCK E815427

Quantity
Product Code Description Ordered Shipped B/O Price UN Extended Price

3615119969N 1-1996924 1-1/2 CORP STOP MIP X 2 2 125.00000 SA .00
NIP AWWA MIPT X MIPT NO LEAD

391OL108445NL L1OS-443NL 1” QTR BEND (LOW LE 5 5 28.00000 EA .00
AD)

59VR030 3 VALVE BOX RISER 5 5 17.50000 7 87.50

/70014019624 DYNAFLEX 3003W TRAFFIC SIGNS 6 6 135.00000 EA ( 610.00

/70014019626 HYDRANT FLUSHING AHEAD SIGN 2 2 139.00000 LA 276.00
4e° Rr,rLECTIW o

/70014019642 LANE SHIFT AHEAD 48”REFLECTIVE 2 2 139.00000 LA L3’)0 °L’ 276.00
SIGN

/70014019646 ROAD CLOSED,SIGN WHITE 2 2 139.00000 LA 278.00
RECTANGULAR REFLECTIVE LETTERS /

/70014019664 ROAD WORK AHEAD SIGNS 2 2 139.00000 EA / 278.00

/70014019667 DETOUR W/ VELCRO ARROW 2 2 139,00000 EA ( 276,00

/70014019669 ROUGH ROAD 2 2 139.00000 LA 278.00

Freight Delivery Handling Restock Misc subtotal: 2,569.50

_______

Other: .00
Tax: .00

Tertie: NET 30
Invoice Total; $2,565.50

This transaction is governed by and subject to m Supply Waterworke • standard terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and accepted.
To review these terms and conditions, please visit: .na.waterworka.hdaupp1y.com/Tand0.

=
oaooo Page: 1
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RENTAL INVOICE

Description

Billing 4f:

INVOICE 4: R03274 For Contract 4: 001954

1 Covering From 10/20/2015 to 10/20/2015

Amount

October OIL SALE 10% off

ii*’s’

TERMS: NET 10TH OF MONTH FEDERAL 10* 23-1568413
Finance Charge: Payments not received within terms win result in an odditionoi

charge of 1.5% per month and in addition the customer is responsible for costs of

cDilection inciuding reasonabie attomeys fees incurred in the collection process.
VISA/MASTERCARD/DISCOVER/ANERICAN EXPRESS ACCEPTED
No Refunds Without This Invoice. Minimum 15% Restocking Charge.

Na Parts Returnable after 30 days.

CERtFICATE OF INSURANCE REQUIRED ON ALL RENTALS

‘0

..
PLASTERER

_____

EQUIPFAThT COMPANY,: INC.
When you purchase a madd15!IPetr m4mq [

0

0.

0
I

SANE AS BELOW L= U L

1111].! OCT 2 6 2015

c,pTi uf 3ZIhLLrM
AflCflUi4TPAVAR; DEPT

CITY OF BETHLEHEM
10 EAST CHURCH STREET
BETHLEHEM PA 18018

400 Stoke Park Road
Phone: (610) 8674657

Bethlehem, PA 18017
ToIl Free: (800) 587-9790

www.plasterer.com
Fax: (610) 867-1534

E-mail: info@plasterer.com

I
-

PageDate

10/20/2015 14:47:00 (01 1
Account No. Phone No. I invoice No.

BEThLOO1 61086E7027 R03274
Ship Via Purchase Order

NA

Salesperson

Ct-il / 23

MACHINE CANE BACK WITH ONLY 3/4 OF A TANK OF FUEL

JD 135G %4f4 :

1ThG EXCAVATOR QC, S Charge for 4of 1tIDAflY 560.00
.r T t. . ,

Stcck 4: 00084416 Serial #r
Date Out 10/20/2015 09 00 Stat4Retlknethta2%O/20aSi2 00

Machine hours out: 919 in:t;97 %4aeè: 9
;a’ At,, ‘ — .... -

rb•. iN
TG BUCCT

30’ TAG 130G BUCKET Charag4brus941bj 1DAff 30.00
Stock 4: 00064633 Serial

Date Out: 10/20/2015 08:00

Miscellaneous farges4redit. :
= = = = = = = ==

=:4 = = = = •1

RENTAL FUEL •Qj 20 ‘Pric& 4.00 140.00

z?J4Lbt
•-iz:

.

• -t th!i tr,

‘4 % w3’q’.: .:-1j :‘vr r?---

Received By



)vear !Amount I Description 
2015 16,851.81 DIST SYSTEMS ENG 

2015 402,511.21 REPLACE REHAB DIST SYSTEM 

2015 187,898.31 BIRCHWOOD FARMS· MAIN REPLACEMENT 

2015 22,707.56 NORTH STREET ROAD RECONSTRUCTION 

2015 126,640.52 RT 512 EXT FOR EAT - DESIGN 

2015 152,224.30 RT 412 MAIN REPLACEMENT 

2015 25,748.49 RT 378 2ND ST RAMP RECON 

2015 100,700.00 5TH STREET ROAD RECON 

2016 1,149,135.58 REPLACE REHAB DIST SYSTEM 

2016 9,889.38 BIRCHWOOD FARMS 

2016 82,783.29 SIDEWALK/TRENCH REST. 

2016 97,672.25 RT. 512 EXTENSION 

2016 34,480.00 5TH STREET ROAD RECONSTRUCTION 

2017 33,483.73 DIST SYSTEMS EXTENSIONS 

2017 1,063,295.16 REPLACE REHAB DIST SYSTEM 

2017 83,801.46 SIDEWALK/TRENCH REST. 

2017 19,304.50 RT. 512 EXTENSION 

2017 273,139.85 RT. 412 MAIN REPLACEMENT 

2018 824,520.29 REPLACE REHAB DIST SYSTEM 

2018 111,640.46 SIDEWALK/TRENCH REST. 

2018 8,739.00 RT. 512 EXTENSION FOR EAT-DESIGN 

2019 13,557.47 DIST SYSTEMS EXTENSIONS 

2019 681,253.29 REPLACE REHAB DIST SYSTEM 

2019 106,037.48 SIDEWALK/TRENCH REST. 

2019 8,650.00 RT. 512 EXTENSION FOR EAT-DESIGN 

2019 21,862.50 ROUTE 2049 MAIN RELOCATION 
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MD ATLANTIC MECHAMCAL NC

888 SUSSEX BLVD.
SflTh 3
BROOMALL, PA 19008

Invoice
Date Invoice #

11/17)2014 18601

P.O. No. Terms Project

s%’ r

Bill To

City of Bethlehem
10 E Church Street
Bethlehem, PA 18018

I ) I
Quantity Description Rate Amount

Water main replacement completed per contract dared 7/8/14 covered by Agreement 157,537.69 157,537.69
WT-l4-W02 ($197,787.69)
Birth Drive and Spmce Court in Birchod Farms Subdivision

Final bill will be send upon completion of final street patching. ($40,250)

Payment Due Upon Receipt

Total $157,537.69



Date 6/2/2015

Department of Public Works
Bureau of Engineering
Bethlehem, Pennsylvania

Estimate Certificate No. 2
From May 19, 2015 to May 20, 2015Contract Amount......—.-...———...-.. $197,787.69BIRCHNOOD YARNS

PROJECT tWT-14-W02
Contract #C1400038

mar.
MID ATLANTIC MECHANICAL
229 Baltimore Pike
Glen MillsL, PA. 19342

ACCOUNT NO.
007A—77020

QUANTITY QUANTITY BID N400NT ANOUNT
ESTIMATED PREVIOUS ThIS TO UNIT THIS TO

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY QUANTITY ESTIMATE DATE PRICE ESTIMATE DATE
1 B” DUCTILE IRON PIPE

EF 1200.00 1200.00 0.00 1200.00 $60.00 $0.00 $72,000.00

2 6” DUCTILE IRON PIPE
EF 368.00 368.00 0.00 368.00 $51.50 $0.00 $18,952.00

3 3/4w SERVICE LINES
LF 575.00 575.00 0.00 575.00 $29.38 $0.00 $16,893.50

4 8”xU” TS WI Valve Box
ER 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00

5 a”xG” TSwI VALVE Box
ER a.oo 1.00 0.00 1.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,500.00

6 a” VALVE (NJ) W/ VALVE Box ,. 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 $1,422.26 $0.00 $1,422.26

7 ‘ vsuVE uu w/ VALVE ocx
ER 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 $995.09 $0.00 $995.09

8 6” VALVE (KS)
LA 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 $886.00 $0.00 $886.00

9 8’ 22-1/2 DEGREE BEND (NJ) 1.00 1.00
- 0.00 1.00 $422.24 $0.00 $422.24

10 8” 45 DEGREE BEND (NJ)
LA 2.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 $425.46 $0.00 $850.92

11 6” 22-112 DEGREE BEND (NJ) LA 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 $327.11 $0.00 $327.11

12 6” 45 DEGREE REND 041)
ER 2.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 $335.11 $0.00 $670.22

13 6” pLus (u)
LA 2.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 $566.73 $0.00 $1,133.46

14 4” PLUG (NJ)
ER 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 $541.81 $0.00 $541.81

15 )CNITDY FIRS HYDRANT
2.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 $3,971.54 $0.00 $7,943.08

16 ROCK EXCAVATION
cy 200.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $20,000.00

17 TRENCH RESTORATION
BY 575.00 0.00 575.00 575.00 $70.00 $40,250.00 $40,250.00

$197,787.69



fc F’MD ATLANTIC MECHAflICAL 4ñj) E B
229 Baltimore Pike FIR
Glen Mills, PA 19342

J P.O. No. Terms Project

J L

Invoice
Date Invoice #

5/26/2015 18752

BID To

City of Bethlehem
10 B Church Street
Bethlehem, PA 18018

Quantity Description Rate Amount
Water main replacement completed per contact dated 7/8/14 covered by Agreement 40,250.00 40,250.00WT-14-W02 ($197,787.69)
Birch Drive and Spruce Court in Bfrchwood Farms Subdivision

Final biu will be send upon completion of final street patching. ($40,250)

See Attached Breakdown

Payment Due Upon Receipt

Total $40,250.00

I
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DescrIption: Budget if 007A-7702C UOM Qnty Mechanical
Inc.

Birch Drive 8” DUCtILE IRON PIPE CLASS-52 (WrON JOINT) IF 1200 $72,000.00

60 DUCTiLE IRON PIPE CIASS-52 (TYTON JOINT) IF 18 $927.00
21-3/4” SERVICE LINES (K-COPPER) LP 325 $9,548.50
8”c8” TAPPING SLEEVE VALVE (Mi) WITH
VALVE BOX COMPLETE EACH 2 $10,000.00

80 VALVE (Mi) WITH VALVE BOX COMPLETE EACH 1 $1,422.26

6” VALVE (Mi) WITH VALVE BOX COMPLETE EACH 1 $995.09
8” 22-1/2o BEND (Mi) EACH 1 $42224
8” 45 BEND (Mi) EACH 2 $850.92
6” PLUG (Mi EACH 2 $1,133.45
KENNEDY F)RE HYDRANT EACH 3. $3,971.54
ROCK EXCAVATION Cl 100 $iOco0.0O

TRENCH RESTORATION (5” 25 mm SUPERPAVE
BCBC 1 >4” 93mm SUPERPAVE WEARING) SY 425
Total $1n,,2fl.0i

Spruce Ct. 6” DUCTILE IRON PIPE CLASS-52 (1YFON JOINT) LI 350 $18,025.00
9.3/4” SERVICE LINES (K-COPPER) LF 250 $7,345.00
8”xG” TAPPING SLEEVE VALVE (Mi) WITH
VALVE BOX COMPLETE EACH 1 $4400.00
6”- 450 BEND (Mi) EACH 2 $670.22
6” -22 1122 REND IMi EACH 1 S327.11
4” PLUG (MI) EACH I $541.81KENNEDY FIRE HYDRANT EACH — 1 $3,971.546” VALVE (Mi) EACH 1 $886.00ROCK EXCAVATION CV 100 $10,000.00

TRENCH RESTORATiON (5” 25mm SUPERPAVE
BCBC 1W 9.5 mm SUPERPAVE WEARING) SY 150
Total

$46,266.68

tJ



2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

16,851.81
402,511.21

187,898,31
22,707.56

126,640.52
152,224.30

25,748.49
100,700.00

Year lAmount IDescription I
01ST SYSTEMS ENG
REPLACE REHAB 01ST SYSTEM
BIRCHWOOD FARMS - MAIN REPLACEMENT

NORTH STREET ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

RT 512 EXT FOR EAT - DESIGN
RT412 MAIN REPLACEMENT
RT378 2ND ST RAMP RECON

5TH STREET ROAD RECON

REPLACE REHAB DIST SYSTEM

BIRCHWOOD FARMS
SIDEWALK/TRENCH REST.

RT. 512 EXTENSION
5TH STREET ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

DIST SYSTEMS EXTENSIONS
REPLACE REHAB 01ST SYSTEM
SIDEWALK/TRENCH REST.

RT. 512 EXTENSION
RT. 412 MAIN REPLACEMENT

REPLACE REHAB 01ST SYSTEM
SIDEWALK/TRENCH REST.

RT. 512 EXTENSION FOR EAT-DESIGN

DIST SYSTEMS EXTENSIONS

REPLACE REHAB DIST SYSTEM
SIDEWALK/TRENCH REST.

RT. 512 EXTENSION FOR EAT-DESIGN

ROUTE 2049 MAIN RELOCATION

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2018
2018
2018

2019
2019
2019

2019
2019

1,149,135.58

9,889.38

82,783.29
97,672.25
34,480.00

33,483.73
1,063,295.16

83,801.46
19,304.50

273,139.85

824,520.29
111,640.46

8,739.00

13,557.47
681,253.29
106,037.48

8,650.00
21,862.50
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‘CITY OF BETHLEHEM BUREAU OF PURCHASING
CIRCLE ONE: STORES ISSUE - RETURN - PURCHASE - PARTIAL REC.

Bureau: Engineering P0 No: C1400031 Acct No: SEE BELOW Date: 11/31/2014

Vendor & Address: GRACE INDUSTRIES

QUAN. DESCRIPTION

CONFWIvffl’JG ESTIMATE CERTIFICATE #4 FOR
E. NORTh STREET RECONSTRUCTION

UNIT AMOUNT

007A-77021 3,11127
cr: J- 009A-92213 $30,560.53

‘ z
\- I’

L____

TOTAL S33,671.8O

Received By: .djiact.,&JlL’gpjn Requisitioned By: 1 1 2. I i C Filled By:

LL7u4uC

Vendor MJ.JI Enclose This Slip With MONTHLY ThWOICE TO ACO4NFS IAYA!BLE OFFICE tO E. CHURCH SF, BETHLEHEM, PA 18018
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SUBJECT: Grace Industries, Inc. — Project No. ST-13-C01 — East North Street
Reconstruction Project

TO: Theresa Reichard, Department of Financial Services

FROM: Cynthia S. Bartera, Paralegal

DATE: June 16, 2015

The Solicitor’s Office is in receipt of a one year maintenance bond relative to the
above referenced project, a copy of which is attached for your files. Accordingly, please
release the retained percentage, in the amount of $25,382.66, to the Contractor.
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Iyear lAmount Description
2015 16,851.81 DIST SYSTEMS ENG

2015 402,511.21 REPLACE REHAB DIST SYSTEM

2015 187,898.31 BIRCHWOOD FARMS - MAIN REPLACEMENT
2015 22,707.56 NORTH STREET ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

2015 126,640.52 RT 512 EXT FOR EAT- DESIGN

2015 152,224.30 RT412 MAIN REPLACEMENT
2015 25,748.49 RT 378 2ND ST RAMP RECON

2015 100,700.00 5TH STREET ROAD RECON

2016 1,149,135.58 REPLACE REHAB DIST SYSTEM

2016 9,889.38 BIRCHWOOD FARMS

2016 82,783.29 SIDEWALK/TRENCH REST.

2016 97,672.25 RT. 512 EXTENSION
2016 34,480.00 5TH STREET ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

2017 33,483.73 DIST SYSTEMS EXTENSIONS

2017 1,063,295.16 REPLACE REHAB DIST SYSTEM

2017 83,801.46 SIDEWALK/TRENCH REST.

2017 19,304.50 RT. 512 EXTENSION
2017 273,139.85 RT. 412 MAIN REPLACEMENT

2018 824,520.29 REPLACE REHAB DIST SYSTEM

2018 111,640.46 SIDEWALK/TRENCH REST.

2018 8,739.00 RT. 512 EXTENSION FOR EAT-DESIGN

2019 13,557.47 DIST SYSTEMS EXTENSIONS

2019 681,253.29 REPLACE REHAB DIST SYSTEM

2019 106,037.48 SIDEWALK/TRENCH REST.

2019 8,650.00 RT. 512 EXTENSION FOR EAT-DESIGN

2019 21,862.50 ROUTE 2049 MAIN RELOCATION



LU
N

G
A

R
D

P
E

N
T

M
A

T
IO

N
PA

G
E

N
U

M
B

ER
:

D
A

T
E

:
0
8
/3

1
/2

0
2
0

C
IT

Y
O

F
B

ET
H

LE
H

EM
A

U
D

IT
21

T
IM

E
:

1
6
:0

8
:0

8
E

X
PE

N
D

IT
U

R
E

A
U

D
IT

T
R

A
IL

SE
L

E
C

T
IO

N
C

R
IT

E
R

IA
:

e
x

p
le

d
g

r.
k

e
y

_
o

rq
n

=
’0

0
7

A
’

an
d

e
X

p
le

d
g
r.

a
c
c
o
u
n
t=

’7
7
0
2
8
’

A
C

C
O

U
N

TI
N

G
P

E
R

IO
D

S
:

1
/1

5
TH

R
U

1
3
/1

5

SO
R

T
E

D
B

Y
:

F
u
n
d
,0

0
p
a
rt

m
e
n
t,

B
u
re

a
u
,B

u
d
g
e
t

U
ni

t,A
C

C
O

U
N

T

TO
TA

LE
D

O
N

:
F

u
n
d
,D

e
p
a
rt

m
e
n
t,

B
u
re

a
u
,B

u
d
g
e
t

U
n
it

PA
G

E
B

R
EA

K
S

O
N

:
F

un
d

F
un

d
-

0
0
7

-
W

A
TE

R
C

A
PI

T
A

L
B

u
d
g
et

u
n
it

—
00

7A
—

W
A

TE
R

C
A

PI
T

A
L

A
C

C
O

U
N

T
C

U
M

U
LA

TI
V

E
D

A
TE

T
IC

E
n
C

u
m

b
ra

n
c

R
E

FE
R

E
N

C
E

V
EN

D
O

R
B

U
D

G
ET

E
X

PE
N

D
IT

U
R

E
S

EN
C

U
M

B
R

A
N

C
ES

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
B

A
LA

N
C

E

0
0
7
-0

0
7
A

-0
0
7
A

-O
-O

O
7
A

-
W

A
TE

R
C

A
PI

T
A

L

7
7
0
2
8

R
T

51
2

EX
T

FO
R

E
A

T
-D

E
SI

G
N

.0
0

.0
0

.0
0

B
E

G
IN

N
IN

G
B

A
LA

N
C

E
1
2
/3

1
/1

4
1
1
-1

1
7

0
,5

1
0

.0
0

PO
ST

E
D

FR
O

M
B

U
D

G
ET

SY
ST

E
M

0
7
/2

2
/1

5
13

—
7

1
3
0
,0

0
0
.0

0
O

R
D

IN
A

N
C

E
#2

01
5—

30
0
8
/1

4
/1

5
17

—
8

C
15

00
05

9—
01

2
4
3
2
4
0

JO
A

O
&

B
R

A
D

LE
Y

C
1
2
9
,2

0
0
.0

0
W

A
TE

R
M

A
IN

IN
ST

A
L

L
A

T
IO

N
0
9
/2

4
/1

5
17

—
9

C
15

00
07

3—
01

3
9
3
8
3
5

PE
N

N
O

N
I

A
SS

O
C

IA
T

1
5
9
,9

0
0
.0

0
D

ES
IG

N
—

W
A

TE
R

M
A

IN
D

C
1
1
/0

9
/1

5
21

—
11

C
15

00
05

9—
01

9
0
7
5
4
6
7

2
4
3
2
4
0

JO
A

O
&

B
R

A
D

LE
Y

C
1
1
6
,6

6
0
.0

0
-1

1
6
,6

6
0
.0

0
W

A
TE

R
M

A
IN

IN
ST

A
L

L
A

T
IO

N
1
2
/1

5
/1

5
17

—
12

15
00

19
58

—
01

3
9
3
8
6
5

PE
N

N
SY

L
V

A
N

IA
D

E
P

2
,2

6
1
.0

2
H

IG
H

W
A

Y
O

C
C

U
PA

N
C

Y
PE

R
M

IT
1

2
/1

6
/1

5
21

—
12

C
1
5
0
0
0
7
3
-0

1
9
0
9
0
4
5
6

3
9
3
8
3
5

PE
N

N
O

N
I

A
SS

O
C

IA
T

7
,7

1
9
.5

0
-7

,7
1
9
.5

0
D

E
SI

G
N

-W
A

T
E

R
M

A
IN

EX
T

1
2
/1

8
/1

5
21

—
12

1
5
0
0
1
9
5
8
-0

1
9
0
9
0
5
0
9

3
9
3
8
6
5

PE
N

N
SY

L
V

A
N

IA
D

EP
2
,2

6
1
.0

2
—

2
,2

6
1
.0

2
H

IG
FM

A
Y

oC
C

U
PA

N
C

Y
PE

R
M

IT
1
2
/2

8
/1

5
21

—
12

15
00

19
58

—
01

3
9
3
8
6
5

PE
N

N
SY

L
V

A
N

IA
D

EP
.0

0
.0

0
H

IG
Ff

rI
A

Y
O

C
C

U
PA

N
C

Y
PE

R
M

IT
1
2
/3

1
/1

5
18

—
13

C
15

00
05

9—
O

1
2
4
3
2
4
0

JO
A

D
&

B
R

A
D

LE
Y

C
—

1
2
,5

4
0
.0

0
PR

IO
R

Y
EA

R
EN

C
U

M
B

R
A

N
C

E
1
2
/3

1
/1

5
18

—
13

C
15

00
07

3—
O

1
3
9
3
8
3
5

PE
N

N
O

N
I

A
SS

O
C

IA
T

—
1
5
2
,1

8
0
.5

0
PR

IO
R

Y
EA

R
EN

C
U

M
B

R
A

N
C

E
TO

TA
L

R
T

51
2

E
K

FO
R

E
A

T
-D

E
SI

G
N

3
0
0
,5

1
0
.0

0
1

2
6

,6
4

0
.5

2
.0

0
1
7
3
,8

6
9
.4

8

T
O

T
A

L
B

u
d
g
et

U
n
it

—
W

A
TE

R
C

A
PI

T
A

L
3
0
0
,5

1
0
.0

0
1

2
6

,6
4

0
.5

2
.0

0
1
7

3
,8

6
9
.4

8

T
O

T
A

L
B

u
re

au
—

W
A

TE
R

C
A

PI
T

A
L

3
0
0
,5

1
0
.0

0
1

2
6

,6
4

0
.5

2
.0

0
1
7
3
,8

6
9
.4

8

TO
TA

L
D

e
p
a
rt

m
e
n
t

-
W

A
TE

R
C

A
PI

T
A

L
3

0
0

,5
1

0
.0

0
1

2
6

,6
4

0
.5

2
.0

0
1
7
3
,8

6
9
.4

8

T
O

T
A

L
F

un
d

—
W

A
TE

R
C

A
PI

T
A

L
3

0
0

,5
1

0
.0

0
1

2
6

,6
4

0
.5

2
.0

0
1
7
3
,8

6
9
.4

8

T
O

T
A

L
R

E
PO

R
T

3
0
0
,5

1
0
.0

0
1

2
6

,6
4

0
.5

2
.0

0
1
7
3
,8

6
9
.4

8

*
T

H
E

R
E

IS
A

N
O

TE
A

SS
O

C
IA

T
E

D
W

IT
H

T
H

IS
T

R
A

N
SA

C
T

IO
N



e
ir

r
n
r
n
j

D
e
p
a
rt

m
e
n
t

o
f

P
u

b
li

c
W

o
rk

s
B

u
re

a
u

o
f

E
n

g
in

e
e
ri

n
g

B
e
th

le
h

e
m

,
P

e
n
n
s
y
lv

a
n
ia

E
s
ti

m
a
te

C
e
r
ti

f
ic

a
te

N
o
.

1
D

a
te

9
/2

1
/1

5
F

ro
m

A
u
g
u
st

1
7
.

2
0
1
5

to
s
e
p
te

m
b
e
r

1
6
,

2
0
1
5

C
o

n
tr

a
c
t

A
m

o
u
n
t

$
1
2
9
,9

0
0
.0

0

R
O

U
T

E
5
1
2

W
A

T
E

R
M

A
IN

C
R

O
S

S
IN

G
S

P
R

O
JE

C
T

4W
T

-
1
5

-W
03

C
o

n
tr

a
c
t

#
C

1
5

0
0

0
5

9

JO
A

O
&

B
R

A
D

L
E

Y
4
2
1
1

T
R

A
C

Y
L

A
N

E
B

E
T

H
L

E
H

E
M

,
P

A
.

1
8

0
2

0

A
C

C
O

U
N

T
N

O
.

0
0
7
.4

-7
7
0
2
8

T
O

T
A

L
$
1

2
2

,8
0

0
.0

0

-

i/
fr

(
jt

L
t)

Q
U

A
N

T
IT

Y
Q

U
A

N
T

IT
Y

B
ID

A
M

O
IJ

N
T

A
M

O
U

N
T

E
S

T
IM

A
T

E
D

P
R

E
V

IO
U

S
T

H
IS

T
O

U
N

IT
T

H
IS

T
O

IT
E

M
D

E
S

C
R

IP
T

IO
N

U
N

IT
Q

U
A

N
T

IT
Y

Q
U

A
N

T
IT

Y
E

S
T

IM
A

T
E

D
A

T
E

P
R

IC
E

E
S

T
IM

A
T

E
D

A
T

E

1
E

X
C

A
V

A
T

IO
N

L
S

1
.0

0
0

.0
0

1
.0

0
1

.0
0

$
2
5
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
2
5
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
2
5
,0

0
0
.0

0
2

1
6
’

O
u
c
rI

L
E

IR
O

N
P

IP
E

L
F

2
4
0
.0

0
0

.0
0

2
3

0
.0

0
2

3
0

.0
0

$
2

0
0

.0
0

$
4
6
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
4
6
,0

0
0
.0

0
3

1
6
”

C
A

P
S

(N
J)

L
A

8
.0

0
0

.0
0

8
.0

0
8

.0
0

$
7

5
0

.0
0

$
6

,0
0

0
.0

0
$
6
,0

0
0
.0

0
4

1
5
”

F
IE

L
D

L
O

X
G

A
S

V
S

L
A

7
.0

0
0

.0
0

7
.0

0
7
.0

0
$

5
0

0
.0

0
$

3
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
3
,5

0
0
.0

0
S

R
O

C
K

E
X

C
A

V
A

T
IO

N
C

r
5

0
.0

0
0

.0
0

0
.0

0
0

.0
0

$
1

5
0

.0
0

$
0
.0

0
$
0
.0

0
6

E
X

T
R

A
K

A
R

T
N

E
X

C
A

V
A

T
IO

N
C

r
1

0
.0

0
0

.0
0

0
.0

0
0

.0
0

$
5

0
.0

0
$
0
.0

0
$
0
.0

0
7

sC
rR

A
C

0
N

C
A

E
T

E
R

n
D

V
A

L
C

r
1

0
.0

0
0
.0

0
0

.0
0

0
.0

0
$
5
0
.0

0
$
0
.0

0
$
0
.0

0
B

P
A

V
U

fl
lT

M
A

R
fl

N
G

S
IS

1
.0

0
0

.0
0

0
.0

0
0

.0
0

$
1
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
0
.0

0
$
0
.0

0
9

C
O

M
P

A
C

F
IO

N
T

E
S

T
L

S
1

.0
0

0
.0

0
0

.0
0

0
.0

0
$
2
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
0
.0

0
$
0
.0

0
1

0
N

&
P

T
R

A
F

F
Ic

C
O

N
T

R
O

L
r,

s
1

.0
0

0
.0

0
1
.0

0
1
.0

0
$
2
0
,0

0
0
.0

0
$

2
0
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
2
0
,0

0
0
.0

0
1

1
25

M
M

B
A

S
E

P
A

V
IN

G
T

N
2

8
.0

0
0
.0

0
3

1
.4

0
3
1
.4

0
$
3
0
0
.0

0
$

9
,4

2
0

.0
0

$
9
,4

2
0
.0

0
1

2
lS

Ii
)4

B
IN

D
E

R
P

A
V

IN
G

T
N

1
7

.0
0

0
.0

0
3
2
.2

0
3
2
.2

0
$
4
0
0
.0

0
$
1

2
,8

8
0

.0
0

$
1

2
,8

8
0

.0
0



2O4lAvenueC
Suite 100

- Bethlehem, PA 18017
T: 610-231-0600
F: 610-231-2033

www.pennanl.com

Novemberll,2015 I(.

Mr. Edward i. Boscola, PE
Department of Public Works
10 East Church Street
Bethlehem, PA 18018

Re: Project Name:
Invoice Number:
Progress Billing No.: 1

Dear Mr. Boscola:

Enclosed is our Progress Billing No. 1 in the amount of $7,719.50 for services rendered from September 21,
2015 to November 1, 2015 for the referenced project.

1.0 Services Provided This Progress Billing

• Topographic survey and aerial mapping
• Project administration

2.0 Services Anticipated for the Next Progress Billing
0

• Complete topographic survey
• Perform wetland asses5ment
• Schedule meeting with owner

3.0 Financial Summary

Progress Billing No. 1 $ 7,719.50
Amount Billed to Date $0.00
Amount Paid to Date by City of Bethlehem $0.00
Contract Amount $159,900.00
Remaining Amount in Contract $152,180.50

If you have any questions, please contact the undersigned consultant at the following telephone number
(610) 422 -2410.

Sincerely,

PENNONI ASSOCIATES INC.

/tc rts
David S. Horton, PE
Senior Engineer

:\prcjects\cbet\cbetlSO3-design at h2a main ext rte 512\management\involces\cbet 1503 progress biU #1 consulting sesforciwot

r r•n I

CBET 1503

Design of H2O Main Ext Rte. 512 Consulting Services for City of Bethlehem
652914



IN VOICE
•- Pennoni1 Bethlehem, PA Remit Payment To:

610-231-0600 Fax: 610-231-2033 Pennoni
P.O. Box 827328

Philadelphia, PA 19182-7328

City of Bethlehem Invoice #: 662914
10 East Church Street Invoice Date: 11/11/2015
Bethlehem, PA 18018-6025 Project: CBET1 503
Attention: Edward J. Boscola, PE Project Name: Design of H20 Main Ext Rte 512

For Services Rendered through: 111112015

1. Topographic survey and aerial mapping.
2. Project administration.

Contract Previously % Complete AmountPhase Code I Name Amount Billed Complete To Date This Invoice
01 — Project Engineering eat. $7,000.00 $0.00 $224.00 $224.00
02 — Meeting & Minutes eat $5,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
03 — Process Mechanical & HVAC eat. $13400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
04 -- Electrical & Emergency Generator eat $9,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
05 — Structural est. $4,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
06 — I & C eat. $8,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
07 — PADOT & Utility Plans est $8,400.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00
08 — Stream Crossing - Permitting eat. $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
09 — HOP Transportation Permitting eat $11,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ID — RR & PUC - Permitting eat. $10,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
12 -- Water Supply - Permitting est. $5,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
13 -- Survey est. $13,300.00 $0.00 $7,495.50 $7,495.50
15 -- Civil/Site - Pump House eat $9,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
16 — Bidding eat. $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
17 — Construction Phase (Office) est. $28,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
18 -- ALT 1 2nd 16” Rail/Stream Cross eat. $11,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
19 -- ALT 3 Chlorine Booster Pump eat. $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
RE -- Reimbursable Expenses est. $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total : $159,900.00 $0.00 $7,719.50 $7,719.50

Amount Due This Invoice $7,719.50

U
Continued on next page...

INVOICES DUE ON RECEIPT. Invoices outstanding over 30 days will have a Service Charge of 1 1/2% per month.



pennsylvania
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION November 2, 2015

Remit payment to:
PA COMPTROLLER OPERATIONS
AR PENNOOT - NON-APRAS ô 7 A 77
PC BOX 15758
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

CITY OF BETHLEHEM CUSTOMER NO.
10 E CHURCH ST 78781533
BETHLEHEM PA 18018-0000

/7. e7 2oi
Payment of this invoice is overdue. If you have already forwarded your payment, please
disregard this notice.

737 . DOT-/ND/v & COS- SVCS RENDERED - /NSPECT/ON
Invoice No. Reference No. Invoice Date Days Delinquent Invoice Amount

1801772229 7878153315100105 10/01/2015 2 2,261.02

Invoice inquiries: Call PENNDOT, Bureau of office Services at (717)214-7024 or
e-mail PennDOTAccountspceivable@state.pa.us

Payment inquiries: Call Comptroller Operations, Accounts Receivable Unit at (717)425-6724

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO THE PA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION. PLEASE INDICATE
INVOICE NUMBER ON YOUR CHECK. IF YOU PREFER TO PAY BY CREDIT CARD, COMPLETE THE SECTION
BELOW AND FAX THIS ENTIRE PAGE TO (117) 346-0494.

Type of Credit Card (please circle) MasterCard Visa Discover AmerIcan Express

Credit Card Number:

__________________________

Expiration Date:

_________________

_________________________________

authorize the PA Department of Transportation to charge
(Name of Cardholder)

the identified credit card in the amount of $

_______________
_________

I

________

(Signature of Cardholder) (Date) (Phone Number)
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Year lAmount IDescriptIon I
2015 16,851.81 DIST SYSTEMS ENG

2015 402,511.21 REPLACE REHAB 01ST SYSTEM

2015 187,898.31 BIRCHWOOD FARMS - MAIN REPLACEMENT

2015 22,707.56 NORTH STREET ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

2015 126,640.52 RT 512 EXT FOR EAT - DESIGN

2015 152,224.30 RT412 MAIN REPLACEMENT

2015 25,748.49 RT 378 2ND ST RAMP RECON

2025 100,700.00 5TH STREET ROAD RECON

2016 1,149,135.58 REPLACE REHAB DIST SYSTEM

2016 9,889.38 BIRCHWOOD FARMS

2016 82,783.29 SIDEWALK/TRENCH REST.

2016 97,672.25 RT. 512 EXTENSION

2016 34,480.00 5TH STREET ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

2017 33,483.73 01ST SYSTEMS EXTENSIONS

2017 1,063,295.26 REPLACE REHAB 01ST SYSTEM

2017 83,801.46 SIDEWALK/TRENCH REST.

2017 19,304.50 RT. 512 EXTENSION

2017 273,139.85 RT. 412 MAIN REPLACEMENT

2018 824,520.29 REPLACE REHAB DIST SYSTEM

2018 111,640.46 SIDEWALK/TRENCH REST.

2018 8,739.00 RT. 512 EXTENSION FOR EAT-DESIGN

2019 13,557.47 DIST SYSTEMS EXTENSIONS

2019 681,253.29 REPLACE REHAB 01ST SYSTEM

2019 106,037.48 SIDEWALK/TRENCH REST.

2019 8,650.00 RT. 512 EXTENSION FOR EAT-DESIGN

2019 21,862.50 ROUTE 2049 MAIN RELOCATION
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PA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICE OF COMPTROLLER OPERATIONS

AR PENNDOT - NON-APRAS
PC BOX 15758

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

Bill to: CITY OF BETHLEHEM WATER
10 EAST CHURCH STREET
BETHLEHEM PA 18018

(i(

A,

Ship to:

PAGE NO, 1
INVOICE DATE

03/20/2015

JOB NO.
791

INVOICE NO.
1801685208

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT ND. CUSTOMER CODER NO. CUSTOMER ACCOUNT CODE

77000451 Dave Racier 610-871-4437

JOS DESCAIPtON AND TERMS:

MISCELLANEOUS BILLINGS

*** Include Invoice Number on your remittance or attach a copy of the invoice with your
payment.

DOC ID DESCRIPTION REFERENCE AMOUNT

50% WATER LINE RELOCATION SR C 378-RMP 25,748.49

MAKE PA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
PAYMENT TO: TOTAL

REVENUE CODE:

AMOUNT DUE 25,748.49

ACCOUNT CODE:
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VERIFICATION

1, Edward J. Boscola, P.E., Director of Water and Sewer Resources for the City of Bethlehem, hereby

state that the facts set fbrth in the foregoing responses to Data Requests Set 1 of the Bureau of Technical Utility

Services at PaPUC Docket No. R-2020-3020256 for which lam the sponsoring witness are true and correct to

the best of my knowledge, information and belief and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing

held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §

4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Edward J. Boscol n.E.
Director of Water nd Sewer Resources
City of Bethiehe

Dated: September 9, 2020






